(
(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 592-025-180
Issue 1, April 1971

Mounting of each 202R. This permits the sets to
be mounted on 67 A, 67B, or similar brackets used
in 200-type Key Telephone mounting arrangements.
5.02 Five Data Sets 202R, List 1 may be mounted
in a 7-inch mounting plate space on a 23-inch
mounting frame. Four sets will fit on a 19-inch
mounting frame. This assumes the sets are mounted
on 67-type Brackets on 4-3/8 inch centers.
5.03 A 6017-type Key may be mounted by two
6-32, 3/16 inch long screws to the side of
the 107 A Bracket if required for line and local
loop-around tests at each station. This will reduce
the number of sets that will fit in the 7-inch
mounting space available since the required mounting
center distance increases to 5-11/16 inches between
sets.
155 1, SECTION 592-025-180
5.04 A 78A Apparatus Mounting is available to
mount a 66E3 Connecting Block in the space
of one Data Set 202R on the 67-type Brackets.
Each connecting block may be used to distribute
up to 25 telephone lines to the data sets.
5.05 A 590B Panel is available to distribute the
HOV ac power. It consists of four duplex
outlets into which the KS-20426 Transformers can
be plugged. Only one transformer will fit on each
duplex outlet. The clip furnished with each
transformer must be used.
5.06 Hardware required for each 7-inch mounting
plate space in a 23-inch frame includes:
2-67B Brackets
2-P37 A901 Mounting Bar Assemblies
5.07 Hardware in a 19-inch frame includes:
2-67 A Brackets
2-P37 A901 Mounting Bar Assemblies
5.08 P-44L168 screws are recommended as required
to mount apparatus to the 67-type Brackets.
5.09 Typical cabinets that may be used are
KS-20018, KS-20093, and KS-20757 types.
The KS-20093 and KS-20757 cabinets must include
25- to 23-inch mounting adapters such as KS-20093,
List 15.
Page 3
3 Pages